## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24255

Date response sent 20/09/23

Subject FOI Requests Qty & Admin Team, Trust Turnover & WTE

## Details of enquiry

- 1. Please provide the total number of Freedom of Information (FOI) requests received by your organisation between 1st August 2022 and 1st August 2023.
- 2. Please provide details of your organisation's annual turnover.
- 3. If applicable, please provide the number of whole-time equivalent (WTE) staff and their grades who support the administration of FOI requests.

## Response sent

You may care to note that The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a small specialist mental health Trust, and not a hospital. We provide outpatient, and mainly psychological, services. We do not provide acute services, nor inpatient patient services, and do not have a pharmacy nor an A&E department.

- Please provide the total number of Freedom of Information (FOI) requests received by your organisation between 1st August 2022 and 1st August 2023.
  508 FOI requests were received.
- 2. Please provide details of your organisation's annual turnover The Trust's planned turnover for the current financial year is c£67m
- If applicable, please provide the number of whole-time equivalent (WTE) staff and their grades who support the administration of FOI requests.
   1.0 FTE: IG Officer

0.6 FTE shared resource for FOI and wider IG: Senior IG Consultant